May 4, 2020
Mr. Thomas Conboy
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN  55362–9637
SUBJECT: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Corrective Action
Documents
501000036610 Bromide Vent Plugged with Ice 0
Procedures  B.08.07-05 Operations Manual - Heating and Ventilating 64
1444 Pre and Post Severe Weather Inspection Checklist 17
C.4-B.08.03.A Operations Manual Abnormal Procedures Loss of Heating
Boiler
21
C.4-B.08.07.A Operations Manual Abnormal Procedures Ventilation
System Failure
44
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
501000037877 HPCI-90, Valve not Included in 2154-10 0
Procedures  2154-10 High Pressure Coolant Injection System Prestart Valve
Checklist
39
B.09.6-05 Ops Manual 4.16 kV Station Auxiliary System Operation 54
NF-36298-1 Electrical Load Flow One-Line Diagram 117
NH-36051 P&ID Diesel Oil System 87
NH-36051-1 P&ID Diesel Oil System 77
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
501000038446 Replaced CSR Thermal Detector Issue 0
Fire Plans  0328 Cable Spreading Room Halon System 28
Fire Zone -
Strategy A.3-03-A
Recirc MG Set Room 9
Fire Zone -
Strategy A.3-07-A
Division 1 125 VDC BAttery Room 8
Fire Zone -
Strategy A.3-08
Cable Spreading Room 16
Fire Zone -
Strategy A.3-13-A
Lube Oil Tank Room 5
Fire Zone-
Strategy A.3-02-C
Reactor Building (West HCU Area) - Elevation 936' 14
Miscellaneous  A.3-20 Fire Brigade Drill Guide, Heater Boiler Fuel Pump Fire, Drill
Guide "20.01"
 0
 11
71111.05 Miscellaneous  STRATEGY
A.3-20
Fire Zone 20 Auxiliary Boiler Room 15
71111.06 Miscellaneous  DBD-T.08 Internal Flooding 5
Procedures  4 AWI-08.01.03 HELB Practices 28
C.4-1 Abnormal
Procedures
Plant Flooding 18
Strategy A.3-31-B Fire Zone 31-B, EFT Building First Floor (Div II) 17
71111.11Q Corrective Action
Documents
501000038262  Backup Thermal Limit Monitoring 0
501000038280  Gardel not Updating 0
Miscellaneous  Ops Man C.2-01 Power Operation – Function and General Description 31
RQ-SS-175 LOR/DEP Simulator Scenario 0
Procedures  DP-NF-NAD-19 Monticello Gardel Backup Using SIMULATE-3 2
NUC-03.12 Periodic Core Follow Data For NAD 7
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
501000035940 15 Battery Cells 16 - 18 SG Found Low 12/19/2019